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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Entry Statistics All Events

Club Code Nation Athletes Individuals Relays
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Delfin 2007 D07 SRB 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - -
PVK Kraljevo KRLJ SRB 17 17 34 33 30 63 3 3 6
Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA SRB 2 1 3 4 2 6 - 1 1
Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML SRB 1 - 1 2 - 2 - - -
Pk Radnicki Kragujevac RAD SRB 1 6 7 2 12 14 - 1 1
Pk Uzice UZI SRB 4 2 6 8 6 14 1 - 1
Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP SRB 3 2 5 6 4 10 - - -
Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" Jagodina J2000 SRB 4 4 8 8 8 16 - - -
Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK SRB 8 2 10 14 4 18 2 - 2
Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice SLU SRB 1 4 5 2 8 10 - 1 1
Plivacki klub Jagodina JA SRB 2 5 7 4 10 14 - - -
Plivacki klub Leskovac LES SRB 8 7 15 15 13 28 - - -
Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN SRB 16 7 23 30 14 44 4 2 6
Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin CP SRB 6 6 12 12 12 24 1 1 2
Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS SRB 9 2 11 18 4 22 2 - 2
Pvk "goc" GOC SRB 2 7 9 4 15 19 - 2 2

Total number of 16 clubs 85 72 157 163 142 305 13 11 24
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 1 Men, 400m Medley Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 5:13.32 504
2. PREDRAG, Jelisavcic 96 Pk Uzice 6:55.47 216

17 - 18 years

1. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 5:36.30 407
2. VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 7:27.28 173

Open

1. NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 5:13.32 504
2. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 5:36.30 407
3. PREDRAG, Jelisavcic 96 Pk Uzice 6:55.47 216
4. VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 7:27.28 173

Event 2 Women, 400m Medley Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 6:33.87 333
2. ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98 PVK Kraljevo 8:06.46 177
3. ANDJIC, Jana 98 . 8:26.56 157

15 - 16 years

1. NIKOLIC, Marija 95 . 7:19.33 240

17 years and older

1. TOMONJIC, Isidora 94 Pk Uzice 7:58.95 185

Open

1. SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 6:33.87 333
2. NIKOLIC, Marija 95 . 7:19.33 240
3. TOMONJIC, Isidora 94 Pk Uzice 7:58.95 185
4. ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98 PVK Kraljevo 8:06.46 177
5. ANDJIC, Jana 98 . 8:26.56 157

Event 3 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 3, Men, 50m Breaststroke

15 - 16 years

1. RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 35.30 469
2. TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 35.72 452
3. KOPRIVICA, Petar 95 Pk Uzice 37.08 404
4. RADISAVLJEVIC, Marko 95 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 37.80 382
5. CIRIC, Milos 96 Pvk "goc" 37.86 380
6. STAMENKOVIC, DUSAN 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 40.34 314
7. NOVKOVIC, Nikola 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 41.16 296
8. PETROVIC, Nemanja 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 41.54 288
9. JOSIJEVIC, Dusan 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina 45.18 224

10. SEIZOVIC, Aleksa 95 PVK Kraljevo 46.65 203
11. COJIC, LAZAR 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 46.83 201
12. SLAVKOVIC, Viktor 95 PVK Kraljevo 50.63 159
13. FILIPOVIC, Borislav 96 PVK Kraljevo 52.56 142
14. VUJOVIC, Dusan 96 PVK Kraljevo 54.24 129

17 - 18 years

1. LEKIC, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 31.02 691
2. DANICIC, DRAGAN 93 Plivacki klub Leskovac 33.20 563
3. SKAKALJEVIC, MARKO 93 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 33.97 526
4. STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 38.55 360
5. STANKOVIC, Nenad 93 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 40.82 303
6. STEVANOVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 42.40 270
7. KALJEVIC, Nenad 94 PVK Kraljevo 45.76 215
8. VUJOVIC, Stevan 94 PVK Kraljevo 48.41 182

19 years and older

1. KOCIC, Miroslav 90 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 32.48 602
2. MILOSEVIC, Vuk 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 32.77 586
3. ZDRAVKOVIC, Igor 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 37.74 384
4. JANKOVIC, LUKA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 39.65 331
5. PESIC, Mladen 91 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 40.58 309

Open

1. LEKIC, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 31.02 691
2. KOCIC, Miroslav 90 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 32.48 602
3. MILOSEVIC, Vuk 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 32.77 586
4. DANICIC, DRAGAN 93 Plivacki klub Leskovac 33.20 563
5. SKAKALJEVIC, MARKO 93 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 33.97 526
6. DIMITRIJEVIC, Nikola 97 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 35.07 478
7. RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 35.30 469
8. TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 35.72 452
9. KOPRIVICA, Petar 95 Pk Uzice 37.08 404

10. ZDRAVKOVIC, Igor 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 37.74 384
11. RADISAVLJEVIC, Marko 95 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 37.80 382
12. CIRIC, Milos 96 Pvk "goc" 37.86 380
13. STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 38.55 360
14. JANKOVIC, LUKA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 39.65 331
15. STAMENKOVIC, DUSAN 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 40.34 314
16. PESIC, Mladen 91 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 40.58 309
17. STANKOVIC, Nenad 93 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 40.82 303
18. NOVKOVIC, Nikola 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 41.16 296
19. PETROVIC, Nemanja 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 41.54 288
20. STEVANOVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 42.40 270
21. JOSIJEVIC, Dusan 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina 45.18 224
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 3, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

22. KALJEVIC, Nenad 94 PVK Kraljevo 45.76 215
23. SEIZOVIC, Aleksa 95 PVK Kraljevo 46.65 203
24. COJIC, LAZAR 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 46.83 201
25. VUJOVIC, Stevan 94 PVK Kraljevo 48.41 182
26. SLAVKOVIC, Viktor 95 PVK Kraljevo 50.63 159
27. FILIPOVIC, Borislav 96 PVK Kraljevo 52.56 142
28. VUJOVIC, Dusan 96 PVK Kraljevo 54.24 129

Event 4 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. COJIC, NINA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 37.23 559
2. LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 38.63 500
3. MARKOVIC, MARIJA 97 Plivacki klub Leskovac 45.05 315
4. JOCIC, Nadja 98 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 45.64 303
5. DAKIC, Jovana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 47.36 271
6. ZIVKOVIC, Jovana 98 Pvk "goc" 47.90 262
7. JOVANOVIC, Monika 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 49.73 234
8. PAUNOVIC, Aleksandra 97 PVK Kraljevo 53.62 187

15 - 16 years

1. PAVLOVIC, Sara 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 40.68 428
2. VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 41.25 411
3. DJORDJEVIC, ANETA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 42.08 387
4. NOVAKOVIC, Katarina 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 42.54 374
5. MANOJLOVIC, Milica 96 PVK Kraljevo 46.83 281
6. PEJIC, Tamara 95 PVK Kraljevo 47.49 269
7. KRAGOVIC, Jana 96 Pvk "goc" 47.68 266
8. PETROVIC, JELENA 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 57.05 155
9. STOSIC, ANA 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 57.49 152

10. IVANOVIC, Katarina 96 PVK Kraljevo 58.45 144

17 years and older

1. SMILJKOVIC, MAJA 93 Plivacki klub Leskovac 40.03 449
2. MILETIC, Marija 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 51.94 206
3. PAVLOVIC, Katarina 92 PVK Kraljevo 56.18 163

Open

1. COJIC, NINA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 37.23 559
2. LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 38.63 500
3. SMILJKOVIC, MAJA 93 Plivacki klub Leskovac 40.03 449
4. PAVLOVIC, Sara 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 40.68 428
5. VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 41.25 411
6. DJORDJEVIC, ANETA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 42.08 387
7. NOVAKOVIC, Katarina 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 42.54 374
8. MARKOVIC, MARIJA 97 Plivacki klub Leskovac 45.05 315
9. JOCIC, Nadja 98 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 45.64 303

10. MANOJLOVIC, Milica 96 PVK Kraljevo 46.83 281
11. DAKIC, Jovana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 47.36 271
12. PEJIC, Tamara 95 PVK Kraljevo 47.49 269
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 4, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

13. KRAGOVIC, Jana 96 Pvk "goc" 47.68 266
14. ZIVKOVIC, Jovana 98 Pvk "goc" 47.90 262
15. JOVANOVIC, Monika 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 49.73 234
16. MILETIC, Marija 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 51.94 206
17. PAUNOVIC, Aleksandra 97 PVK Kraljevo 53.62 187
18. PAVLOVIC, Katarina 92 PVK Kraljevo 56.18 163
19. PETROVIC, JELENA 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 57.05 155
20. STOSIC, ANA 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 57.49 152
21. IVANOVIC, Katarina 96 PVK Kraljevo 58.45 144

Event 5 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:00.91 656
2. JOVIC, Vukasin 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:15.28 469
3. NIKOLIC, MILAN 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 2:26.03 372
4. JOVANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:28.63 353
5. PETROVIC, STEFAN 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 2:29.75 345
6. RADONJIC, Dusan 96 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani 2:34.66 314
7. MILANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub Jagodina 2:39.98 283
8. PAVLOVIC, Aleksandar 95 PVK Kraljevo 3:02.90 190

17 - 18 years

1. BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:09.98 528
2. DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:13.07 492
3. GRBO, Dimitrije 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:13.66 486
4. VUCIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:16.10 460
5. HRISTOV, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:19.32 429
6. KOSTIC, Luka 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:29.08 350
7. KALJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 2:33.30 322

19 years and older

1. NESTOROVIC, DARKO 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:08.50 173

Open

1. STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:00.91 656
2. BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:09.98 528
3. DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:13.07 492
4. GRBO, Dimitrije 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:13.66 486
5. JOVIC, Vukasin 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:15.28 469
6. VUCIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:16.10 460
7. HRISTOV, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:19.32 429
8. NIKOLIC, MILAN 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 2:26.03 372
9. JOVANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:28.63 353

10. KOSTIC, Luka 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:29.08 350
11. PETROVIC, STEFAN 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 2:29.75 345
12. KALJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 2:33.30 322
13. POREDEN, Mirko 99 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:34.29 316
14. RADONJIC, Dusan 96 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani 2:34.66 314
15. MILANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub Jagodina 2:39.98 283
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 5, Men, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. PAVLOVIC, Aleksandar 95 PVK Kraljevo 3:02.90 190
17. NESTOROVIC, DARKO 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:08.50 173

Event 6 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:46.77 334
2. CANIC, Milica 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 2:52.66 301
3. COLIC, Vanja 97 Pvk "goc" 2:54.34 293
4. RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 . 3:12.14 219
5. OSTOJIC, Teodora 98 Pk Uzice 3:30.10 167

15 - 16 years

1. RELJIC, Milena 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:30.85 452
2. POREDEN, Monika 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:33.61 428
3. MILOVANOVIC, Mila 95 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:42.12 364
4. STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96 Pvk "goc" 3:07.26 236

17 years and older

1. MILOSVALJEVIC, Ana 93 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:24.63 512
2. MILENKOVIC, Andrijana 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:25.28 505
3. RISTOVIC, Sara 94 . 3:13.15 215
4. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Bojana 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 3:15.63 207

Open

1. MILOSVALJEVIC, Ana 93 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:24.63 512
2. MILENKOVIC, Andrijana 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:25.28 505
3. RELJIC, Milena 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:30.85 452
4. POREDEN, Monika 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:33.61 428
5. NIKOLIC, Teodora 99 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:34.16 423
6. MILOVANOVIC, Mila 95 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 2:42.12 364
7. ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:46.77 334
8. CANIC, Milica 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 2:52.66 301
9. COLIC, Vanja 97 Pvk "goc" 2:54.34 293

10. STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96 Pvk "goc" 3:07.26 236
11. RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 . 3:12.14 219
12. RISTOVIC, Sara 94 . 3:13.15 215
13. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Bojana 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 3:15.63 207
14. OSTOJIC, Teodora 98 Pk Uzice 3:30.10 167
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 7 Men, 100m Fly Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. KUSICKI, SASA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:09.33 399
2. KOVACEVIC, David 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:17.87 281
3. NIKOLIC, NEMANJA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:22.44 237
4. KRSTIC, Aleksa 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 1:27.74 197

17 - 18 years

1. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:07.58 431
2. DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:15.42 310
3. IVANOVIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:32.32 169

19 years and older

1. STOJILKOVIC, Milan 89 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:01.26 578
2. KITANOVIC, STEFAN 92 Plivacki klub Leskovac 1:06.69 448
3. MILICEVIC, Nemanja 92 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:08.09 421

Open

1. STOJILKOVIC, Milan 89 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:01.26 578
2. SEKULOVIC, Sekul 97 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:02.78 537
3. KITANOVIC, STEFAN 92 Plivacki klub Leskovac 1:06.69 448
4. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:07.58 431
5. MILICEVIC, Nemanja 92 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:08.09 421
6. KUSICKI, SASA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:09.33 399
7. DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:15.42 310
8. KOVACEVIC, David 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:17.87 281
9. NIKOLIC, NEMANJA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:22.44 237

10. KRSTIC, Aleksa 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 1:27.74 197
11. IVANOVIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:32.32 169

Event 8 Women, 100m Fly Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. COJIC, NINA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:09.34 562
2. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 1:28.59 269
3. TRBOLJEVAC, Isidora 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:56.44 119
4. ANDJIC, Jana 98 . 2:06.38 93

15 - 16 years

1. STANISIC, Nevena 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:49.41 143

17 years and older

1. GROZDANIC, Jelena 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:18.69 384
2. TOMONJIC, Isidora 94 Pk Uzice 1:53.79 127



Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 1.11141 Registered to Plivacki Savez Srbije 16.5.2011 15:08 - Page 7

Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 8, Women, 100m Fly

Open

1. COJIC, NINA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:09.34 562
2. GROZDANIC, Jelena 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:18.69 384
3. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 1:28.59 269
4. STANISIC, Nevena 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:49.41 143
5. TOMONJIC, Isidora 94 Pk Uzice 1:53.79 127
6. TRBOLJEVAC, Isidora 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:56.44 119
7. ANDJIC, Jana 98 . 2:06.38 93

Event 9 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. NIKOLIC, Uros 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:07.20 490
2. JOVIC, Vukasin 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:11.52 406
3. MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:19.85 292
4. VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:19.87 292
5. NIKOLIC, NEMANJA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:25.52 238
6. STOKIC, Strahinja 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:34.42 177
7. LAZAREVIC, Andrija 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:37.57 160

17 - 18 years

1. KOSTIC, Luka 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:11.43 408
2. HRISTOV, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:12.15 396
3. AGANOVIC, Bojan 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 1:14.42 361
4. KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:14.48 360
5. VELICKOVSKI, Vladimir 94 Pk Uzice 1:30.18 203

19 years and older

1. IVANOVIC, SAVA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:02.82 600
2. STOJILKOVIC, Milan 89 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:10.21 430

Open

1. IVANOVIC, SAVA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:02.82 600
2. NIKOLIC, Uros 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:07.20 490
3. STOJILKOVIC, Milan 89 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:10.21 430
4. SEKULOVIC, Sekul 97 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:11.31 410
5. KOSTIC, Luka 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:11.43 408
6. JOVIC, Vukasin 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:11.52 406
7. HRISTOV, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:12.15 396
8. AGANOVIC, Bojan 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 1:14.42 361
9. KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:14.48 360

10. MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:19.85 292
11. VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:19.87 292
12. NIKOLIC, NEMANJA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:25.52 238
13. VELICKOVSKI, Vladimir 94 Pk Uzice 1:30.18 203
14. STOKIC, Strahinja 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:34.42 177
15. LAZAREVIC, Andrija 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:37.57 160
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 10 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. RASIC, Ana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 1:18.48 429
2. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 1:23.35 358
3. DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:24.10 349
4. STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 1:29.87 286
5. DAVIC, MINA 97 Plivacki klub Leskovac 1:41.51 198
6. VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PVK Kraljevo 1:45.35 177
7. OSTOJIC, Teodora 98 Pk Uzice 1:46.12 174
8. MITROVIC, Jovana 98 PVK Kraljevo 1:49.99 156
9. KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98 PVK Kraljevo 1:50.81 152

10. CIRIC, Nina 97 Pvk "goc" 1:52.97 144
11. ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98 PVK Kraljevo 1:54.90 137

15 - 16 years

1. PAVLOVIC, Sara 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:15.32 485
2. MARKOVIC, Sara 95 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:16.28 467
3. VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:17.12 452
4. DJOKIC, Danica 96 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:18.18 434
5. DJORDJEVIC, KRISTINA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:22.84 365
6. DJUKIC, Katarina 96 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 1:30.96 276
7. STOJANOVIC, MILICA 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 1:32.50 262
8. STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96 Pvk "goc" 1:32.70 260

17 years and older

1. MILENKOVIC, Andrijana 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:22.76 366
2. ANDAN, Isidora 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:38.63 216
3. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Bojana 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 1:39.01 214
4. PANTOVIC, Kristina 92 PVK Kraljevo 1:41.44 199
5. RISTOVIC, Sara 94 . 1:45.76 175

Open

1. PAVLOVIC, Sara 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:15.32 485
2. MARKOVIC, Sara 95 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:16.28 467
3. VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1:17.12 452
4. DJOKIC, Danica 96 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:18.18 434
5. RASIC, Ana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 1:18.48 429
6. MILENKOVIC, Andrijana 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:22.76 366
7. DJORDJEVIC, KRISTINA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:22.84 365
8. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 1:23.35 358
9. DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:24.10 349

10. STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 1:29.87 286
11. DJUKIC, Katarina 96 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 1:30.96 276
12. STOJANOVIC, MILICA 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 1:32.50 262
13. STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96 Pvk "goc" 1:32.70 260
14. ANDAN, Isidora 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:38.63 216
15. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Bojana 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 1:39.01 214
16. PANTOVIC, Kristina 92 PVK Kraljevo 1:41.44 199
17. DAVIC, MINA 97 Plivacki klub Leskovac 1:41.51 198
18. VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PVK Kraljevo 1:45.35 177
19. RISTOVIC, Sara 94 . 1:45.76 175
20. OSTOJIC, Teodora 98 Pk Uzice 1:46.12 174
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 10, Women, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

21. MITROVIC, Jovana 98 PVK Kraljevo 1:49.99 156
22. KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98 PVK Kraljevo 1:50.81 152
23. CIRIC, Nina 97 Pvk "goc" 1:52.97 144
24. ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98 PVK Kraljevo 1:54.90 137

Event 11 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:52.55 416
2. TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:54.23 404
3. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 96 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 3:00.49 363
4. RADONJIC, Dusan 96 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani 3:07.53 324
5. RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:08.14 321
6. RADISAVLJEVIC, Marko 95 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 3:13.77 294
7. JOSIJEVIC, Dusan 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina 3:36.29 211

17 - 18 years

1. STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:31.73 612
2. DANICIC, DRAGAN 93 Plivacki klub Leskovac 2:49.90 436
3. STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 3:03.02 349
4. SKAKALJEVIC, MARKO 93 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:04.01 343
5. PLAZINIC, Djordje 93 Pk Uzice 3:18.49 273
6. IVANOVIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 33:33.73

19 years and older

1. KOCIC, Miroslav 90 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:39.88 523
2. MILOSEVIC, Vuk 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:40.02 521

Open

1. STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:31.73 612
2. KOCIC, Miroslav 90 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:39.88 523
3. MILOSEVIC, Vuk 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:40.02 521
4. DANICIC, DRAGAN 93 Plivacki klub Leskovac 2:49.90 436
5. RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:52.55 416
6. TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:54.23 404
7. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 96 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 3:00.49 363
8. STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 3:03.02 349
9. SKAKALJEVIC, MARKO 93 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:04.01 343

10. RADONJIC, Dusan 96 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani 3:07.53 324
11. RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:08.14 321
12. RADISAVLJEVIC, Marko 95 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 3:13.77 294
13. PLAZINIC, Djordje 93 Pk Uzice 3:18.49 273
14. JOSIJEVIC, Dusan 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina 3:36.29 211
15. IVANOVIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 33:33.73
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 12 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 3:04.92 460
2. SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:30.92 310
3. CANIC, Milica 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 3:31.74 306
4. COLIC, Vanja 97 Pvk "goc" 3:32.14 305
5. RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 . 3:59.81 211
6. PANOVIC, Jovana 97 PVK Kraljevo 4:08.76 189
7. KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98 PVK Kraljevo 4:17.32 171

15 - 16 years

1. DJOKIC, Danica 96 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 3:15.90 387
2. DJORDJEVIC, ANETA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:24.27 341
3. KRAGOVIC, Jana 96 Pvk "goc" 3:40.21 272
4. NIKOLIC, Marija 95 . 3:46.32 251
5. MANOJLOVIC, Milica 96 PVK Kraljevo 3:50.02 239
6. STANISIC, Nevena 95 PVK Kraljevo 3:50.87 236
7. PEJIC, Tamara 95 PVK Kraljevo 4:00.76 208

17 years and older

1. PAVLOVIC, Katarina 92 PVK Kraljevo 4:28.32 151

Open

1. LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 3:04.92 460
2. DJOKIC, Danica 96 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 3:15.90 387
3. DJORDJEVIC, ANETA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:24.27 341
4. SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:30.92 310
5. CANIC, Milica 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 3:31.74 306
6. COLIC, Vanja 97 Pvk "goc" 3:32.14 305
7. KRAGOVIC, Jana 96 Pvk "goc" 3:40.21 272
8. NIKOLIC, Marija 95 . 3:46.32 251
9. MANOJLOVIC, Milica 96 PVK Kraljevo 3:50.02 239

10. STANISIC, Nevena 95 PVK Kraljevo 3:50.87 236
11. RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 . 3:59.81 211
12. PEJIC, Tamara 95 PVK Kraljevo 4:00.76 208
13. PANOVIC, Jovana 97 PVK Kraljevo 4:08.76 189
14. KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98 PVK Kraljevo 4:17.32 171
15. PAVLOVIC, Katarina 92 PVK Kraljevo 4:28.32 151

Event 13 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. KOPRIVICA, Petar 95 Pk Uzice 27.65 469
2. KUSICKI, SASA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 27.81 461
3. NIKOLIC, MILAN 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 28.85 413
4. RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 29.75 377
5. PETROVIC, STEFAN 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 30.77 341
6. KOVACEVIC, David 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 30.85 338



Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 1.11141 Registered to Plivacki Savez Srbije 16.5.2011 15:08 - Page 11

Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 13, Boys, 50m Freestyle, 15 - 16 years

Rank YB Time Pts

7. MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PVK Kraljevo 31.26 325
8. VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 31.72 311
9. PETROVIC, Nemanja 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 32.45 290

10. STAMENKOVIC, DUSAN 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 32.82 281
11. PAVLOVIC, Aleksandar 95 PVK Kraljevo 34.24 247
12. STOKIC, Strahinja 95 PVK Kraljevo 35.54 221
13. COJIC, LAZAR 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 36.06 212
14. SEIZOVIC, Aleksa 95 PVK Kraljevo 36.87 198
15. SLAVKOVIC, Viktor 95 PVK Kraljevo 40.17 153
16. FILIPOVIC, Borislav 96 PVK Kraljevo 41.25 141
17. NOVKOVIC, Nikola 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 42.10 133
18. VUJOVIC, Dusan 96 PVK Kraljevo 44.82 110

17 - 18 years

1. DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 24.72 657
2. LEKIC, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 25.59 592
3. GRBO, Dimitrije 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 27.42 481
4. VUCIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 27.91 456
5. AGANOVIC, Bojan 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 27.98 453
6. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 29.73 378
7. KALJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 29.76 377
8. VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 30.02 367
9. DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 30.20 360

10. STANKOVIC, Nenad 93 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 30.97 334
11. VELICKOVSKI, Vladimir 94 Pk Uzice 31.26 325
12. KALJEVIC, Nenad 94 PVK Kraljevo 32.21 297
13. VUJOVIC, Stevan 94 PVK Kraljevo 33.79 257
14. STEVANOVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 34.83 235
15. PAUNOVIC, Denis 93 PVK Kraljevo 42.19 132

19 years and older

1. ZDRAVKOVIC, Igor 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 26.60 527
2. JANKOVIC, LUKA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 27.51 477
3. MILICEVIC, Nikola 92 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 27.67 468
4. MILICEVIC, Nemanja 92 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 27.85 459
5. KITANOVIC, STEFAN 92 Plivacki klub Leskovac 27.90 457
6. NESTOROVIC, DARKO 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 32.97 277

Open

1. DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 24.72 657
2. LEKIC, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 25.59 592
3. ZDRAVKOVIC, Igor 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 26.60 527
4. GRBO, Dimitrije 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 27.42 481
5. JANKOVIC, LUKA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 27.51 477
6. KOPRIVICA, Petar 95 Pk Uzice 27.65 469
7. MILICEVIC, Nikola 92 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 27.67 468
8. KUSICKI, SASA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 27.81 461
9. MILICEVIC, Nemanja 92 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 27.85 459

10. KITANOVIC, STEFAN 92 Plivacki klub Leskovac 27.90 457
11. VUCIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 27.91 456
12. AGANOVIC, Bojan 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 27.98 453
13. NIKOLIC, MILAN 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 28.85 413
14. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 29.73 378
15. RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 29.75 377
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 13, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. KALJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 29.76 377
17. VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 30.02 367
18. DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 30.20 360
19. PETROVIC, STEFAN 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 30.77 341
20. KOVACEVIC, David 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 30.85 338
21. STANKOVIC, Nenad 93 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 30.97 334
22. VELICKOVSKI, Vladimir 94 Pk Uzice 31.26 325

MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PVK Kraljevo 31.26 325
24. VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 31.72 311
25. KALJEVIC, Nenad 94 PVK Kraljevo 32.21 297
26. PETROVIC, Nemanja 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 32.45 290
27. STAMENKOVIC, DUSAN 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 32.82 281
28. NESTOROVIC, DARKO 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 32.97 277
29. VUJOVIC, Stevan 94 PVK Kraljevo 33.79 257
30. PAVLOVIC, Aleksandar 95 PVK Kraljevo 34.24 247
31. STEVANOVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 34.83 235
32. STOKIC, Strahinja 95 PVK Kraljevo 35.54 221
33. COJIC, LAZAR 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 36.06 212
34. SEIZOVIC, Aleksa 95 PVK Kraljevo 36.87 198
35. SLAVKOVIC, Viktor 95 PVK Kraljevo 40.17 153
36. FILIPOVIC, Borislav 96 PVK Kraljevo 41.25 141
37. NOVKOVIC, Nikola 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 42.10 133
38. PAUNOVIC, Denis 93 PVK Kraljevo 42.19 132
39. VUJOVIC, Dusan 96 PVK Kraljevo 44.82 110

Event 14 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. RASIC, Ana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 32.08 430
2. ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 32.70 406
3. DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 33.12 391
4. JOCIC, Nadja 98 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 34.78 337
5. MARKOVIC, MARIJA 97 Plivacki klub Leskovac 35.46 318
6. STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 36.03 303
7. DAVIC, MINA 97 Plivacki klub Leskovac 38.22 254
8. JOVANOVIC, Monika 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 40.11 220
9. PANOVIC, Jovana 97 PVK Kraljevo 40.16 219

10. VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PVK Kraljevo 40.23 218
11. ZIVKOVIC, Jovana 98 Pvk "goc" 40.62 212
12. CIRIC, Nina 97 Pvk "goc" 42.12 190
13. PAUNOVIC, Aleksandra 97 PVK Kraljevo 43.55 172
14. MITROVIC, Jovana 98 PVK Kraljevo 43.81 169

15 - 16 years

1. MARKOVIC, Sara 95 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 31.19 468
2. RELJIC, Milena 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 31.46 456
3. DJORDJEVIC, KRISTINA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 31.53 453
4. POREDEN, Monika 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 32.85 400
5. MILOVANOVIC, Mila 95 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 32.88 399
6. NOVAKOVIC, Katarina 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 33.31 384
7. STOJANOVIC, MILICA 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 35.98 305
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 14, Girls, 50m Freestyle, 15 - 16 years

Rank YB Time Pts

8. DJUKIC, Katarina 96 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 37.33 273
9. STOSIC, ANA 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 43.97 167

10. TOROMAN, Teodora 96 PVK Kraljevo 46.30 143
11. PETROVIC, JELENA 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 49.13 120
12. IVANOVIC, Katarina 96 PVK Kraljevo 51.79 102

17 years and older

1. MILOSVALJEVIC, Ana 93 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 30.26 512
2. GROZDANIC, Jelena 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 30.87 482
3. MILETIC, Marija 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 34.14 357
4. ANDAN, Isidora 93 PVK Kraljevo 36.73 286
5. MILENKOVIC, Andjela 93 PVK Kraljevo 38.25 254

Open

1. MILOSVALJEVIC, Ana 93 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 30.26 512
2. GROZDANIC, Jelena 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 30.87 482
3. MARKOVIC, Sara 95 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 31.19 468
4. RELJIC, Milena 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 31.46 456
5. DJORDJEVIC, KRISTINA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 31.53 453
6. NIKOLIC, Teodora 99 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 31.92 436
7. RASIC, Ana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 32.08 430
8. ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 32.70 406
9. POREDEN, Monika 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 32.85 400

10. MILOVANOVIC, Mila 95 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 32.88 399
11. DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 33.12 391
12. NOVAKOVIC, Katarina 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 33.31 384
13. MILETIC, Marija 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 34.14 357
14. JOCIC, Nadja 98 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 34.78 337
15. MARKOVIC, MARIJA 97 Plivacki klub Leskovac 35.46 318
16. STOJANOVIC, MILICA 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 35.98 305
17. STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 36.03 303
18. ANDAN, Isidora 93 PVK Kraljevo 36.73 286
19. DJUKIC, Katarina 96 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 37.33 273
20. DAVIC, MINA 97 Plivacki klub Leskovac 38.22 254
21. MILENKOVIC, Andjela 93 PVK Kraljevo 38.25 254
22. JOVANOVIC, Monika 98 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 40.11 220
23. PANOVIC, Jovana 97 PVK Kraljevo 40.16 219
24. VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PVK Kraljevo 40.23 218
25. ZIVKOVIC, Jovana 98 Pvk "goc" 40.62 212
26. CIRIC, Nina 97 Pvk "goc" 42.12 190
27. PAUNOVIC, Aleksandra 97 PVK Kraljevo 43.55 172
28. MITROVIC, Jovana 98 PVK Kraljevo 43.81 169
29. STOSIC, ANA 96 Plivacki klub Leskovac 43.97 167
30. TOROMAN, Teodora 96 PVK Kraljevo 46.30 143
31. PETROVIC, JELENA 95 Plivacki klub Leskovac 49.13 120
32. IVANOVIC, Katarina 96 PVK Kraljevo 51.79 102
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Letnje Prvenstvo Centralne Srbije - KOA I kolo
Leskovac, 15.5.2011

Event 15 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 17:46.31 567
2. STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 18:01.13 544
3. NIKOLIC, Uros 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 19:13.57 448
4. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 96 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 20:56.40 347
5. MILANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub Jagodina 22:14.25 290
6. LAZAREVIC, Andrija 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 24:24.29 219

17 - 18 years

1. DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 17:41.96 574
2. STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 17:50.60 561
3. BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 18:00.02 546
4. DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 18:13.23 526
5. CRNCEVIC, Petar 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 20:50.49 352
6. KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 23:32.93 244

19 years and older

1. IVANOVIC, SAVA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 19:25.52 434
2. GRACANIN, Jasmin 86 Delfin 2007 21:59.57 299
3. PESIC, Mladen 91 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 23:47.78 236

Open

1. DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 17:41.96 574
2. NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 17:46.31 567
3. STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 17:50.60 561
4. BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 18:00.02 546
5. STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 18:01.13 544
6. DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 18:13.23 526
7. NIKOLIC, Uros 96 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 19:13.57 448
8. IVANOVIC, SAVA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 19:25.52 434
9. CRNCEVIC, Petar 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 20:50.49 352

10. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 96 Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 20:56.40 347
11. GRACANIN, Jasmin 86 Delfin 2007 21:59.57 299
12. MILANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub Jagodina 22:14.25 290
13. KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 23:32.93 244
14. PESIC, Mladen 91 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 23:47.78 236
15. LAZAREVIC, Andrija 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 24:24.29 219

Event 16 Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank Time Pts
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Event 16, Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle

13 - 14 years

1. Sveti Nikola Kadeti Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:52.16 408
ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98
SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 COJIC, NINA 98

2. PK RADNICKI KRAGUJEVAC, Kadetkinje Pk Radnicki Kragujevac 5:28.21 288
STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 CANIC, Milica 98
JOVANOVIC, Monika 98 MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97

3. PVK Kraljevo kadetkinje PVK Kraljevo 6:33.46 167
VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PANOVIC, Jovana 97
PAUNOVIC, Aleksandra 97 ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98

15 - 16 years

1. PVK Kraljevo Omladinke PVK Kraljevo 6:35.09 165
STANISIC, Nevena 95 IVANOVIC, Katarina 96
TOROMAN, Teodora 96 MANOJLOVIC, Milica 96

17 years and older

1. PVK Kraljevo Seniorke PVK Kraljevo 6:13.66 195
PANTOVIC, Kristina 92 PAVLOVIC, Katarina 92
MILENKOVIC, Andjela 93 ANDAN, Isidora 93

Open

1. Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 4:37.83 474
RELJIC, Milena 96 MARKOVIC, Sara 95
VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 MILOSVALJEVIC, Ana 93

2. PVK Goc Apsolutna Pvk "goc" 5:48.04 241
COLIC, Vanja 97 ZIVKOVIC, Jovana 98
VILIMONOVIA, Leontina 98 STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96

3. Sloboda Uzice Apsolutna . 5:56.93 224
RISTOVIC, Sara 94 ANDJIC, Jana 98
RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 NIKOLIC, Marija 95

Event 17 Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
15.5.2011 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. Sveti Nikola kadeti Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:15.75 420
STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95
NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 KUSICKI, SASA 96

2. Rasina Kadetska Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 4:37.72 328
TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95
KOVACEVIC, David 96 JOVANOVIC, Nikola 95

3. PVK Kraljevo Kadeti PVK Kraljevo 5:26.48 202
MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PAVLOVIC, Aleksandar 95
SEIZOVIC, Aleksa 95 STOKIC, Strahinja 95
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Event 17, Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle

17 - 18 years

1. Sveti Nikola Juniori Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:11.89 440
SKAKALJEVIC, MARKO 93 DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94
STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94

2. NIS 2005 Juniori Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 4:17.04 414
HRISTOV, Aleksa 93 KOSTIC, Luka 94
STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94

3. PVK Kraljevo Omladinci PVK Kraljevo 4:37.54 329
KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 KALJEVIC, Nikola 93
RADOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 93 IVANOVIC, Stefan 93

19 years and older

1. NIS 2005 Seniori Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 3:54.73 544
ZDRAVKOVIC, Igor 87 MILOSEVIC, Vuk 87
KOCIC, Miroslav 90 STOJILKOVIC, Milan 89

Open

1. Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 1 Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin 4:02.36 494
BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 NIKOLIC, Uros 96
JOVIC, Vukasin 96 LEKIC, Lazar 94

2. Sveti Nikola Apsolutna Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:19.79 401
VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95
JANKOVIC, LUKA 90 IVANOVIC, SAVA 90
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Ekipni Pobednik Kadeti All Events

Boys, 15 - 16 years
1. Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN 9319
2. Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK 5139
3. Plivacki klub Leskovac LES 3919
4. Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin CP 3626
5. PVK Kraljevo KRLJ 2277
6. Pk Uzice UZI 2178
7. Plivacki klub Jagodina JA 1792
8. Pk Radnicki Kragujevac RAD 1420
9. Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP 1352

10. Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML 1276
11. Pvk "goc" GOC 760
12. Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 578
13. . SLU -

Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA -
Delfin 2007 D07 -
Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS -

Girls, 13 - 14 years
1. Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN 6505
2. Pk Radnicki Kragujevac RAD 4319
3. Pvk "goc" GOC 2266
4. Plivacki klub Jagodina JA 2260
5. Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 1920
6. PVK Kraljevo KRLJ 1838
7. Plivacki klub Leskovac LES 1718
8. . SLU 1360
9. Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS 1280

10. Pk Uzice UZI 508
11. Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP 238
12. Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK -

Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin CP -
Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA -
Delfin 2007 D07 -
Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML -
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Ekipni Pobednik Juniori All Events

Boys, 17 - 18 years
1. Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN 7445
2. Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin CP 6389
3. Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS 5155
4. Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 4300
5. PVK Kraljevo KRLJ 4185
6. Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA 2332
7. Plivacki klub Leskovac LES 1998
8. Pk Uzice UZI 1277
9. Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP -

. SLU -
Pvk "goc" GOC -
Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML -
Plivacki klub Jagodina JA -
Delfin 2007 D07 -
Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK -
Pk Radnicki Kragujevac RAD -

Girls, 15 - 16 years
1. Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin CP 6242
2. Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN 3092
3. PVK Kraljevo KRLJ 2746
4. Pvk "goc" GOC 2068
5. Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 1656
6. Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP 1642
7. Plivacki klub Leskovac LES 1608
8. Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK 1516
9. . SLU 982

10. Pk Radnicki Kragujevac RAD 549
11. Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS -

Delfin 2007 D07 -
Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML -
Pk Uzice UZI -
Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA -
Plivacki klub Jagodina JA -
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Ekipni Pobednik seniori All Events

Men, 19 years and older
1. Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS 8078
2. Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN 3369
3. Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP 2850
4. Plivacki klub Leskovac LES 1810
5. Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK 936
6. Delfin 2007 D07 598
7. Pk Radnicki Kragujevac RAD -

Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 -
PVK Kraljevo KRLJ -
. SLU -
Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin CP -
Plivacki klub Jagodina JA -
Pvk "goc" GOC -
Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA -
Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML -
Pk Uzice UZI -

Women, 17 years and older
1. Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 3474
2. Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin CP 2048
3. Plivacki klub Jagodina JA 1968
4. PVK Kraljevo KRLJ 1879
5. Plivacki klub Leskovac LES 898
6. Pk Uzice UZI 624
7. . SLU 605
8. Pk Radnicki Kragujevac RAD -

Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA -
Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP -
Delfin 2007 D07 -
Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN -
Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS -
Pvk "goc" GOC -
Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK -
Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML -
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Medal Statistics All Events

Men Women All
Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total

1. Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN SRB 18 9 4 8 3 5 26 12 9 47
2. Plivacki klub,,Crnica"Paracin CP SRB 5 6 2 10 4 5 15 10 7 32
3. Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS SRB 9 8 6 - - - 9 8 6 23
4. Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 SRB 2 - 2 4 8 - 6 8 2 16
5. PVK Kraljevo KRLJ SRB - - 4 4 2 2 4 2 6 12
6. Pk Uzice UZI SRB 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 7
7. Plivacki klub Jagodina JA SRB - - - 2 1 2 2 1 2 5
8. Plivacki klub Leskovac LES SRB - 3 3 1 - 2 1 3 5 9
9. Sloboda Uzice SLU SRB - - - 1 1 3 1 1 3 5

 Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP SRB - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 5
11. Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK SRB - 5 1 - - - - 5 1 6
12. Pk Radnicki Kragujevac RAD SRB - - 1 - 4 2 - 4 3 7
13. Pvk "goc" GOC SRB - - - - 1 2 - 1 2 3
14. Delfin 2007 D07 SRB - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
15. Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA SRB - - 1 - - - - - 1 1
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